

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22128/2010

RAM PRAKASH SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANVEER SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned
counsel for the respondent Nos.3 and 5 are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.3 and 5 has
stated that her name has not been reflected in the cause list.

Registry has to rectify the database so as to disclose the
name of the learned counsel for the respondent in the cause
list. Learned counsel has further stated that he has not
received the copies of the pleadings so far. Learned counsel
for the petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the
Item No.47 -2-

pleadings to the learned counsel for the respondent Nos.3 and
5 within a week's time without any fail. Learned counsel for
the said respondents seeks four weeks' time to file the
counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted to her.

Fresh steps for confirming service of the unserved
respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the
petitioner through registered post within a week's time,
failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next
date.

List again on 19.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd