

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22128/2010

RAM PRAKASH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANVEER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.D. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj K. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that they have filed proof of service so far as respondent Nos.1 and 2 are concerned on 2.3.2011. No such application is filed on record. Learned counsel has shown the office copy of the same.

Registry has to verify the same and it must be placed only in the file without fail.

If it is not available, then petitioner is permitted to file additional photocopy of such proof of service on record.

List again on 3.8.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)

REGISTRAR

rd