

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22128/2010

RAM PRAKASH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANVEER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Md. Kazimsher, Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner alone present.

He prays for time to pay process fee for service of notice on respondent Nos.1 and 2. As last chance, ten days' time is granted for doing the needful.

If process fee is not paid within time, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

If process fee is paid within time, office to issue notice to the unserved respondents, as per previous order.

List again on 1.12.2011.

After the matter was adjourned, the learned counsel for respondent No.3 appeared and requested to mark his appearance.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR