

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22128/2010

RAM PRAKASH SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANVEER SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr K.D.Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has to disclose outcome of dasti service.
Call for the report from the Trial Court also.
List again on 18.9.2012.

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner says that they have filed proof of service in April, 2012. However, no such proof is found on record. As last chance, petitioner has to disclose outcome of dasti before 18.9.2012. The ld. Advocate for the petitioner says that the concerned Trial Court is not helping them. There is a circular since 19.1.2012 which is also forwarded to the Bar whereby whenever there is a direction to serve dasti notices through the Trial Court, it

-2-

Item No.12

is the primary duty of the petitioner to disclose correct name and address of the Court so as to enable the registry to address to such Court to help the petitioner. If such directions are not followed by the parties, we cannot wait for unlimited time.

As last chance, outcome of dasti is to be filed before 18.9.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

		(S.G.SHAH)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj