

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22128/2010

RAM PRAKASH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANVEER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 18/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vishal Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Alka Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Though petitioner has attempted to show that they have served notice by dasti mode, and though it is their say that they have affixed the notice at the given address in presence of two witnesses, all such exercise is not in confirmation of provisions of law. Code of Civil Procedure specifically confirms that affixing is to be done by the process server of the Court and he has to file affidavit as per proforma provided in CPC.

Detailed order to such effect has already been passed in SLP(C) No. 24765/2004 dated 16.3.2007.

In view of such fact, if petitioner fails to take appropriate steps to confirm service upon unserved respondents as per law before 19.10.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj