

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22128/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/06/2010 in CMWP No.34190/2010 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM PRAKASH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANVEER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Vig, A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.
Perused Office Report dated 20.3.2013.
The special leave petition stands dismissed qua Respondent
Nos.1 and 2.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|A.R.-cum-P.S.

| |Court Master

|