

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22128/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/06/2010 in CMWP No.34190/2010 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM PRAKASH SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANVEER SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With application for restoration)

Date: 13/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. K.D. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Virant Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to respondent nos. 1 and 2 on the  
application for restoration.

Notice be returnable within six weeks.

[ NEETA ]  
Sr.P.A.

[ INDU POKHRIYAL ]  
Court Master