

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22128/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/06/2010 in CMWP No. 34190/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAM PRAKASH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANVEER SINGH & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. Malik, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to respondent No.2 for entering appearance.

Last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file proof of service on behalf of respondent No.1.

Needful be done within six weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
COURT MASTER

(Rajinder Kaur)
COURT MASTER