

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.
22128/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/06/2010
in CMWP No. 34190/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

RAM PRAKASH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANVEER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 06/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Vig, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, the learned counsel for the
petitioner is granted two weeks' time to comply with the
office report dated 29th September, 2015, failing which, the
Interlocutory Application shall stand dismissed qua Respondent
No. 1 without further reference to the Court.

[RASHI GUPTA]
SR.P.A.

[SUMAN JAIN]
COURT MASTER