

XITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22128/2010
RAM PRAKASH SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANVEER SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
Date : 08/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr Vishal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr Abhinav K Malik, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP against respondent no.1 has been dismissed in terms of the Hon'ble Court's order dt.6.11.2015. Ld. Counsel, Mr Sandeep Singh has not filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.2 despite last opportunity granted. Service of respondent no.2 is complete but none appears on his behalf even today.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar