

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22128/2010

RAM PRAKASH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANVEER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. K.D. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanmay Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for restoration is allowed in respect of  
respondent No.2 and the special leave petition is restored to  
its original number.

(B. PARVATHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER