

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22128/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-06-2010 in CMWP No.34190/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

RAM PRAKASH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. NEHA SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.D. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
For Mr. Satish Vig, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek, AOR
Mr. Ramjee Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajendran Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. It appears that the matter has lost its practical utility and has been rendered of academic importance due to lapse of time. Learned counsel for the petitioner also states that he has not received any instruction from the petitioner for the last three years.

2. Accordingly, we find no ground to interfere with the impugned order. The special leave petition is dismissed. Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court master

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer